

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 749 OF 2015

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1243 OF 2015

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

...Applicant/  
Plaintiff

*Versus*

Rakesh Kaluram Mhatre & Anr.

...Respondents

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2735 OF 2023

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 17271 OF 2023

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

...Applicant/  
Plaintiff

*Versus*

Rajnish Kumar Gupta

...Respondent

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2738 OF 2023

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 17275 OF 2023

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

...Applicant/  
Plaintiff

SHARAYU  
PANDURANG  
KHOT

Digitally  
signed by  
SHARAYU  
PANDURANG  
KHOT  
Date:  
2025.04.04  
10:59:11  
+0530

*Versus*

Rajnish Kumar Gupta & Anr.

...Respondent

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3481 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 27195 OF 2024

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

...Applicant/  
Plaintiff

*Versus*

Yogesh Ajeet Kate & Ors.

...Respondents

-----

Reet Jain i/by S.I. Joshi & Co. for the Applicant.

-----

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 3 April 2025

ORDER :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board by way of Praecipe.
2. Not to be placed before the Bench in which R.I. Chagla, J. is a member.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]