

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.08.14
18:54:49
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 749 OF 2015

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1243 OF 2015

Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited ... Applicant

Versus

Rakesh Kaluram Mhatre and another ... Respondents

.....
Ms. Nehal Deshmukh alongwith Ms. Reet Jain instructed by S.I. Joshi &
Co., Advocate for the Applicant.
None for the Respondents.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 14 AUGUST 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, this Court is informed that the
bailable warrant of arrest issued pursuant to the orders of this Court
has been executed against Respondent No.1, however against
Respondent No.2, the report of the execution is awaited.
2. Accordingly, list on **29th September 2025**.
3. Let the Respondents No.1 and 2 remain present in Court on
the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)