

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 749 OF 2015

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1243 OF 2015

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

...Applicant

V/s.

Rakesh Kaluram Mhatre and Anr.

...Respondents

Ms.Reet Jain i/b S. I. Joshi and Co. for the Applicant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15th OCTOBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 29th September, 2025, today when the matter is called out, Ms. Jain, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that although theailable warrant has been executed against the Respondent No.1, however, it is yet to be executed against the Respondent No.2.
2. A perusal of the report dated 14th October, 2025, placed before this Court, indicates that instead of executing theailable warrant against the Respondent No.2, once againailable warrant was executed against the Respondent No.1. That the department has sent reminder to the Commissioner of Police, Thane pointing out the same, and has requested that some time be granted in the matter.
3. Accordingly, list on 4th November, 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Nikita Gadgil

1/1