

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.749 OF 2015
IN
EXECUTION PETITION NO.1243 OF 2015

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. ...Applicant
Versus
Mr. Rakesh Kaluram Mhatre & Kaluram ...Respondent
Dharma Mhatre

None for Applicant

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 6th November 2025

P.C.:

1. None appears for the Applicant.
2. To give one more opportunity to the Applicant, stand over to **12th November 2025**. To be shown under the caption 'For Dismissal'.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)