

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 749 OF 2015

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 1243 OF 2015

Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited ...PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Rakesh Kaluram Mhatre And Kaluram ...RESPONDENT  
Dharma Mhatre

Adv. Rahila Memon a/w Adv. Reet Jain i/b Adv. S. I. Joshi &  
Co. for the Applicant

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J

**DATE :** 18th February, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 18/03/2026 .

( ASSOCIATE )