

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 749 OF 2015  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1243 OF 2015

Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited ... Applicant  
Versus  
Mr. Rakesh Kaluram Mhatre  
And Kaluram Dharma Mhatre. ... Respondents

Ms. Rahila Memon a/w. Ms. Reet Jain i/b. S.I. Joshi & Co., Advocate for  
the Applicant.  
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026

PC. :

1. Await report of execution of non-bailable warrant.
2. List on 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)